



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 @ 10:00 am
 PROJECT: 2024 MWRD Green Alley Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$504,325.00

PRIMARY BID				ENGINEER'S EOC		Davis Concrete Construction Co.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		MYS, Incorporated	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	300	\$ 12.00	3,600.00	11.00	3,300.00	7.50	2,250.00	15.00	4,500.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	475	4.00	1,900.00	5.00	2,375.00	2.50	1,187.50	3.00	1,425.00
3	PCC Driveway Removal	SqYd	35	27.00	945.00	32.00	1,120.00	25.00	875.00	30.00	1,050.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	125	35.00	4,375.00	30.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,125.00	30.00	3,750.00
5	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	150	28.00	4,200.00	10.00	1,500.00	20.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,750.00
6	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	1,200	65.00	78,000.00	30.00	36,000.00	75.00	90,000.00	85.00	102,000.00
7	Inlet Filters	Each	4	180.00	720.00	50.00	200.00	175.00	700.00	150.00	600.00
8	Inline Check Valve, 10"	Each	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9	Inline Check Valve, 4"	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	300	50.00	15,000.00	34.00	10,200.00	40.00	12,000.00	60.00	18,000.00
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	475	12.00	5,700.00	16.00	7,600.00	10.00	4,750.00	12.00	5,700.00
12	PCC Driveway Apron, 7"	SqYd	35	90.00	3,150.00	99.00	3,465.00	75.00	2,625.00	120.00	4,200.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	35.00	2,800.00	35.00	2,800.00	30.00	2,400.00	50.00	4,000.00
14	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	580	115.00	66,700.00	138.00	80,040.00	150.00	87,000.00	125.00	72,500.00
15	PCC Alley Return, 8"	SqYd	125	110.00	13,750.00	88.00	11,000.00	125.00	15,625.00	125.00	15,625.00
16	Class D Patching, 10"	SqYd	65	160.00	10,400.00	110.00	7,150.00	125.00	8,125.00	350.00	22,750.00
17	Permeable Brick Paver	SqYd	240	110.00	26,400.00	100.00	24,000.00	125.00	30,000.00	110.00	26,400.00
18	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	150	100.00	15,000.00	33.00	4,950.00	50.00	7,500.00	90.00	13,500.00
19	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	930	8.00	7,440.00	6.00	5,580.00	4.75	4,417.50	5.00	4,650.00
20	Filter Fabric	SqYd	1,175	5.00	5,875.00	5.00	5,875.00	1.50	1,762.50	3.00	3,525.00
21	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	Cu Yd	130	80.00	10,400.00	80.00	10,400.00	80.00	10,400.00	95.00	12,350.00
22	Aggregate Base Course, CA-1	Cu Yd	625	80.00	50,000.00	78.00	48,750.00	75.00	46,875.00	82.50	51,562.50
23	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6	Cu Yd	20	70.00	1,400.00	67.00	1,340.00	65.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,000.00
24	Sodding and Topsoil Placement	SqYd	200	27.00	5,400.00	20.00	4,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
25	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	20.00	200.00	50.00	500.00	1.00	10.00	20.00	200.00
26	Construction Video	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
27	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	61,500.00	61,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28	Informational Signage	Each	2	750.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	750.00	1,500.00
29	12" x 18" Sign Panel (Type 1)	Each	2	450.00	900.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
30	4" PVC Underdrain	Foot	550	\$40.00	22,000.00	10.00	5,500.00	35.00	19,250.00	30.00	16,500.00
31	Cleanout/Observation Well	Each	2	\$1,700.00	3,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
32	Frame and Lid To Be Adjusted	Each	2	\$600.00	1,200.00	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00
33	Frame and Lid, Type 1	Each	1	\$500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	750.00	750.00
34	Valve Box To Be Adjusted	Each	2	\$400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00
35	5' Dia. Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
36	4' Dia. Catch Basin, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
37	Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
38	10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	235	\$120.00	28,200.00	125.00	29,375.00	100.00	23,500.00	135.00	31,725.00
39	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	\$500.00	500.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
40	Trench Backfill	CuYd	40	\$60.00	2,400.00	1.00	40.00	1.00	40.00	25.00	1,000.00
41	Soil Disposal Analysis	Each	4	\$1,200.00	4,800.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1.00	4.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
42	Removal And Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	500	\$75.00	37,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	1.00	500.00	125.00	62,500.00
43	Tree Removal	InDia	12	\$35.00	420.00	175.00	2,100.00	50.00	600.00	86.00	1,032.00
44	Protective Coat	SqYd	850	1.00	850.00	2.00	1,700.00	0.10	85.00	3.00	2,550.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$504,325.00		\$434,385.00		\$437,181.50		\$545,694.50	